DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

5. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement? (I was thinking of voting Conservative in the next election, but because of Prorogation, the suspending of Parliament, | won't vote
Conservative anymor)

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 199 403 394 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 132 102* 65* 383 244 74% 279 392 324 484 516
236 33 23 16 91 53 20 58 105 72 103 133
Strongly agree 24% 25% 22% 24% 24% 22% 27% 21% 27% 22% 21% 26%
154 15 14 10 61 43 11 62 58 31 56 98
Somewhat agree 15% 12% 14% 15% 16% 18% 15% 22% 15% 10% 12% 19%
HI J
188 21 25 10 62 55 14 55 78 55 91 97
Somewhat disagree 19% 16% 25% 15% 16% 23% 19% 20% 20% 17% 19% 19%
345 57 39 24 134 66 26 84 125 135 191 154
Strongly disagree 34% 43% 38% 37% 35% 27% 35% 30% 32% 42% 39% 30%
E GH K
77 5 1 6 35 27 3 19 27 32 43 34
Don't know/Refused 8% 4% 1% 9% 9% 11% 4% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7%
B B AB
390 49 37 25 152 97 31 120 163 103 159 231
Strongly / Somewhat agree (Top2Box) 39% 37% 36% 39% 40% 40% 42% 43% 42% 32% 33% 45%
I I J
533 78 64 34 196 121 40 140 203 190 282 251
Somewhat / Strongly disagree (Low2Box) 53% 59% 63% 52% 51% 50% 54% 50% 52% 59% 58% 49%
E K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

5. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement? (The Prime Minister had the right to prorogue Parliament)

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 199 403 394 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 132 102+ 65+ 383 244 74 279 392 324 484 516

111 17 15 10 47 12 11 21 42 48 61 51
Strongly agree 11% 13% 14% 16% 12% 5% 15% 7% 11% 15% 13% 10%

E E E E E G

266 43 30 18 99 57 18 65 101 98 143 123
Somewhat agree 27% 33% 30% 28% 26% 23% 24% 23% 26% 30% 30% 24%

184 18 16 13 56 69 12 82 64 37 83 101
Somewhat disagree 18% 14% 15% 20% 15% 28% 16% 29% 16% 11% 17% 20%

ABD HI

347 43 38 16 148 72 30 76 150 117 158 188

Strongly disagree 35% 33% 37% 24% 39% 30% 40% 27% 38% 36% 33% 37%
E G

92 11 4 8 33 33 4 35 34 24 39 53

Don't know/Refused 9% 8% 4% 12% 9% 14% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 10%
B

377 60 45 29 146 69 29 86 144 146 204 174

Strongly / Somewhat agree (Top2Box) 38% 45% 44% 44% 38% 28% 39% 31% 37% 45% 42% 34%
E E E E GH K

530 61 54 29 204 141 42 159 215 154 241 289

Somewhat / Strongly disagree (Low2Box) 53% 46% 53% 44% 53% 58% 56% 57% 55% 48% 50% 56%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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DETAILED TABLES
FEDERAL LEADERSHIP
5. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement? (I couldn't care less about the issue of prorogation)

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 199 403 394 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 132 102+ 65+ 383 244 74% 279 392 324 484 516
168 19 17 10 77 31 14 43 68 57 86 82
Strongly agree 17% 14% 16% 15% 20% 13% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16%
E
200 27 17 17 70 61 8 76 65 58 93 107
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 16% 26% 18% 25% 11% 27% 17% 18% 19% 21%
F HI
199 31 22 7 63 56 19 68 79 50 104 95
Somewhat disagree 20% 24% 22% 10% 16% 23% 26% 24% 20% 16% 22% 18%
c I
298 41 32 18 122 60 26 63 119 115 149 149
Strongly disagree 30% 31% 31% 28% 32% 25% 35% 23% 30% 35% 31% 29%
G
135 14 15 14 51 36 6 29 62 44 52 84
Don't know/Refused 14% 10% 14% 21% 13% 15% 9% 10% 16% 14% 11% 16%
J
368 46 33 27 147 92 23 118 133 115 179 189
Strongly / Somewhat agree (Top2Box) 37% 35% 33% 41% 38% 38% 30% 42% 34% 35% 37% 37%
497 72 54 25 185 116 45 132 197 165 253 243
Somewhat / Strongly disagree (Low2Box) 50% 55% 53% 38% 48% 48% 61% 47% 50% 51% 52% 47%
c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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